From: cmecf_flmd_notification@flmd.uscourts.gov

Sent: Wednesday, July 29, 2020 3:40 PM
To: cmecf_flmd_notices@flmd.uscourts.gov
Subject: Activity in Case 8:20-cv-00325-MSS-AEP Securities and Exchange Commission v. Davison et al Order

This is an automatic e-mail message generated by the CM/ECF system. Please DO NOT RESPOND to this e-mail
because the mail box is unattended.

***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States policy permits attorneys of record and
parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive one free electronic copy of all documents filed electronically, if
receipt is required by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users. To avoid later charges,
download a copy of each document during this first viewing. However, if the referenced document is a transcript, the
free copy and 30 page limit do not apply.

U.S. District Court
Middle District of Florida
Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 7/29/2020 at 3:40 PM EDT and filed on 7/29/2020

Case Name: Securities and Exchange Commission v. Davison et al
Case Number: 8:20-cv-00325-MSS-AEP
Filer:

Document Number: 161(No document attached)

Docket Text:

ENDORSED ORDER: Public Requests for Remote Access to attend the Show Cause Hearing
scheduled in this matter for Friday, July 31, 2020, at 10:00 AM must be submitted through the
form located on the United States District Court's Middle District of Florida webpage
(https://www.flmd.uscourts.gov/webforms/request-remote-access-courtroom-proceedings-
press-and-public). Requests made after 2:00 PM on Thursday, July 30, 2020, will not be
honored. You are hereby reminded that under Local Rule 4.11(b) the taking of photographs,
the operation of recording or transmission devices, and the broadcasting or televising of
proceedings in any courtroom or hearing room of this Court, or the environs thereof, either
while the Court is in session or at recesses between sessions when Court officials, lawyers,
jurors, witnesses or other persons connected with judicial proceedings of any kind are
present, are prohibited. Additionally, please dress appropriately for the hearing and DO NOT
share the hearing password with anyone. FAILURE TO ADHERE TO THESE LIMITATIONS MAY
RESULT IN SANCTIONS. Signed by Judge Mary S. Scriven on 7/29/2020. (KAC)

8:20-cv-00325-MSS-AEP Notice has been electronically mailed to:
Gerald D. Davis gdd@trenam.com, bshepard@trenam.com, ohoeppner@trenam.com

Charles M. Harris, Jr cmharris@trenam.com, gkesinger@trenam.com



Katherine C. Donlon kdonlon@wiandlaw.com, mhill@wiandlaw.com

Alise M. Johnson johnsonali@sec.gov, landaul@sec.gov

Carmen Contreras-Martinez  carmen.contreras-martinez@saul.com, aida.mclaughlin@saul.com, mia-ctdocs@saul.com
Robert A Stines  rstines@freeborn.com, dross@freeborn.com, hhaynes@freeborn.com, pgeer@freeborn.com

Jared J. Perez jperez@wiandlaw.com, awilson@wiandlaw.com, bwiand@wiandlaw.com, jrizzo@wiandlaw.com,
mmckinley@wiandlaw.com

Jaimee L. Braverman JLB@LGPLAW.COM, mc@Igplaw.com, service@Igplaw.com

Adam M. Moskowitz adam@moskowitz-law.com, dione@moskowitz-law.com, rejane@moskowitz-law.com
Chanel Rowe rowech@sec.gov

Gregory J. Fleesler gfleesler@mosessinger.com, frescigno@mosessinger.com, kkolbig@mosessinger.com
Adam Seth Fels afels@ffslawfirm.com, vpantin@ffslawfirm.com

Howard Andrew Fischer HFischer@mosessinger.com
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